w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=17398752&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900454343 06/13/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conduent Business Services, LLC		06/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CGSLGS Holdings, LLC			
Street Address:	100 Campus Dr.			
Internal Address:	Suite 200			
City:	Florham Park			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07932			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEWWWERSEY DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3369100	MISSINGMONEY.COM	
Registration Number:	3369101	MISSINGMONEY.COM	
Registration Number:	3856748	ERXCHANGE	
Registration Number:	3477587	AGILECOURT	,
Registration Number:	3477586	AGILEJURY	
Registration Number:	1902455	JUROR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2145845367

Email:

tom.hilbun@conduent.com

Correspondent Name:

Tom Hilbun

Address Line 1:

100 Campus Dr. Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	project cincinnati
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Hilbun
SIGNATURE:	/thomas hilbun/

DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Project Cincinnati - Trademark A	Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif			
source=Project Cincinnati - Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif				
source=Project Cincinnati - Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif				
source=Project Cincinnati - Trademark A	Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif			
source=Project Cincinnati - Trademark A	Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), dated as of June 1, 2018, is made and entered into by and between Conduent Business Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and CGSLGS Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole member of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and related registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all variations, modifications, extensions and renewals and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Effective as of the date hereof, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, any and all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, including all common law rights and all rights to sue and recover (for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives) for past infringement, and to receive remedies in respect of any such suits, including, without limitation, to retain any damages as a result of such suits, throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, subsidiaries, affiliates or other legal representatives, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made. Assignor further authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to register trademarks, to record this Trademark Assignment, and to issue all certificates related to the Trademarks to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time upon the reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor will execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such other and further reasonable instruments, transfers and assurances as may be necessary or desirable in order to more effectively convey the Marks to the Assignee.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment will be binding upon, and will inure to the benefit of Assignor, Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Assignment is governed by and to be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to any choice or conflict of law provisions or rules that would require the application of the law of any other jurisdiction.

- 5. <u>Amendment</u>. The terms and provisions of this Trademark Assignment may be modified or amended only by a written instrument signed by each of Assignor and Assignee.
- 6. <u>Severability</u>. If any term or other provision of this Trademark Assignment is held to be invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced by any law or public policy, all other terms or provisions of this Trademark Assignment shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect. Upon such determination that any term or other provision is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced, the parties shall negotiate in good faith to modify this Trademark Assignment so as to effect the original intent of the parties.
- 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Trademark Assignment and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement. The exchange of a fully executed Trademark Assignment (in counterparts or otherwise) by electronic mail in "portable document format" ("<u>.pdf</u>") form, or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, shall be sufficient to bind the parties to the terms and conditions of this Trademark Assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

SMRH:486519903.2 -2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
Conduent Business Services, LLC
8y:
Name: Kevia Ciaglo
Title: Assistant Secretary
ASSIGNEE:
Statement was a man
CGSLGS Holdings, LLC
By: grading production
Name: Kévin Ciaglo
Title: Secretary
2 3120 × 728 × 9 1983 X

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

Registered Marks:

FILED	SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	WORD MARK	COUNTRY	CLASSES
2/11/1992	698644	8/20/1993	TMA415711	Creative Actuary	Canada	9 Int.
11/22/1994	769270	3/22/1996	TMA455987	CPAS	Canada	9 Int., 35 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int., 45 Int.
3/20/1995	UK00002014 785	12/6/1996	UK00002014 785	CPAS	UK	9 Int., 37 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int.
6/27/2007	77,217,175	1/15/2008	3,369,100	MISSINGMONEY.COM	US	36 Int.
6/27/2007	77,217,221	1/15/2008	3,369,101	MISSINGMONEY.COM	US	36 Int.
3/9/2010	77,954,068	10/5/2010	3,856,748	ERXCHANGE	US	35 Int., 39 Int.
4/20/2007	77,161,386	7/29/2008	3,477,587	AGILECOURT	US	9 Int.
4/20/2007	77,161,384	7/29/2008	3,477,586	AGILEJURY	US	9 Int.
11/17/1993	74,459,355	7/4/1995	1,902,455	JUROR	US	9 Int.

SMRH:486519903.2

Unregistered (Common Law) Marks:

- 1) Land Records Framework
- 2) 20/20 Perfect Vision Land Record System
- 3) eJuror
- 4) Contexte
- 5) Expert Unclaimed Property
- 6) NAUPCo
- 7) Agileflow

SMRH:486519903.2

RECORDED: 06/13/2018